
Pro-Forma for Display of Information on the College Website 
 

The Following Details are mandatory to be filled up by the Medical College 
and displayed on their website (once entered should be updated without 
removal of data) 

 
S No. Information of the 

medical 
college/institution 

Year of Inception: 
Government/private: 

 

1. Name Govt Medical College , Srinagar 

2. Address with pin code Karan Nagar , Srinagar, 190010 

3. University address with pin code University of Kashmir , Hazratbal , Srinagar 
190006 

4. Official website www.gmcs.edu.in 

5. Dean/ Principal/ Director Dr. Samia Rashid  

6. Mobile Number 9419000746 

7. Email ID of Dean principal-dean@gmcs.edu.in 
principalgmcsgr@gmail.com  

8. Hospital Govt SMHS Hospital, Srinagar 
Govt Psychiatry Disease Hospital, Srinagar 
Govt Super Specialty Hospital, Srinagar 
Govt. Chest Disease Hospital, Srinagar 
Govt DRDO Hospital, Khanmoh, Srinagar 
Govt Kashmir Nursing Home Hospital, Srinagar 
Govt Bone and Joint , Hospital , Barzulla, 
Srinagar. 
Govt Children hospital(254) 
Govt Lalla Ded Hospital 

9 Date and Year of Registration of 
the Hospital (DD/MM/YYYY) 

Govt SMHS Hospital, Srinagar(4/7/1948) 
DRDO(9/6/2021) 
 

10. Number of Beds Govt SMHS Hospital, Srinagar (762) 
Govt Psychiatry Disease Hospital, Srinagar(100) 
Govt Super Specialty Hospital, Srinagar(220) 
Govt. Chest Disease Hospital, Srinagar(105) 
Govt DRDO Hospital, Khanmoh, Srinagar(510) 
Govt Kashmir Nursing Home Hospital, 
Srinagar(50) 
Govt Bone and Joint , Hospital , Barzulla, Srinagar 
(150) 
Govt Children hospital(254) 
Govt Lalla Ded Hospital(630) 



 

11. Number of Beds for emergency Govt SMHS Hospital, Srinagar (74) 
Govt Psychiatry Disease Hospital, Srinagar(5) 
Govt Super Specialty Hospital, Srinagar(-) 
Govt. Chest Disease Hospital, Srinagar(12) 
Govt DRDO Hospital, Khanmoh, Srinagar(510) 
Govt Kashmir Nursing Home Hospital, Srinagar(2) 
Govt Bone and Joint , Hospital , Barzulla, Srinagar 
(20) 
Govt Children Hospital(70) 
Govt Lalla Ded Hospital(15) 
 

12. Date of the First Letter of 
Permission(LoP) of MBBS 
(DD/MM/YYYY) & number of 
seats 

 

13. Status of Recognition Recognised by MCI 

14. Number of MBBS and PG broad 
specialty and super specialty 
students admitted in this session* 

MBBS: 180 
MD/MS: 439 
DM/MCh: 
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15. Inpatients 
registered and 
admitted 
(01.01.2021- 
31.12.2021)** 

2021 92086 1127 2091
3 

576 332
8 

15
23

 

1423
0 

22
10

9 

32697 

2020 74198 905 151
19 

 37
30 

829
8 

2975
7 

2019 85685 1052 139
00 

 49
09 

139
29 

3465
7 

16. Outpatients 
registered 
(01.01.202
1-
31.12.2021
)** 

2021    769197 8068
6 

906
49 

 57
94
1 

95
4 

212
919 

30
99

40
 

1924
20 

2020 588534 6421
1 

837
52 

 68
19
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9 

179
649 
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88 

2019 987968 5192
2 

129
444 

 16
37
09 

0 216
244 

2020
65 

17. Number of Deaths 
reported to the 
Municipality/ 
village register 

2021 2068  202  236 4 14 

76
8 

171 

2020 1813 2 130  23
6 

1 8 153 

2019 1820 2 161  25
1 

0 10 259 

18. Address and pin code 
of the 
Corporation/village 
where the Death 
records are reported 

 
 

Srinagar Municipal corporation , Karan Nagar srinagar 

19. Website link/ email 
ID/ hyperlink of the 
corporation in case 
Death Records are 
reported 

 

20. Number of Births 
reported 

2021         21928 

2020         21018 
2019         23443 

21. Address and pin 
code of the 
Corporation/village 
where the Birth 
records are reported 

 

22. Website link/ email 
ID/ hyperlink of the 
corporation in case 

 jkbdr.nic.in 



Birth Records are 
reported 

23. Number of Rooms in 
Men’s Hostel and 
students 
accommodated 

112 rooms 
Student accommodated= 250 

24. Total Number of 
Rooms in Women’s 
Hostel and students 
accommodated 

130 rooms 
Student accommodated= 365 

25. Name of the 
Grievance 
Redressal Officer 
(PIO & CPIO): 

Ms Shaheena Khan (PIO) 

26. Address with Pin code Govt Medical College Karan Nagar , Srinagar, 190010 

27. Telephone Number Email 
Id 

0194-250480 ext 575 
Grievancellgmcsgr@gmail.com 

28. Grievances reported 2021 ----294 
2020-----61 

2019-----41 



 
 

29. Details of Post- Graduation Courses offered 

 
 

SN
o. 

Post-graduate 
course 

Year of 
commencement 
of the course 

Number of 
students 
currently 
pursuing 
the course 

Number of students 
admitted in the current 
session 

1 MD Medicine Record destroyed 
in 2014 
devastated flood 

60 42 

2 MS Surgery -do- 54 40 
3 MD Physiology -do- 7 6 
4 MD SPM -do- 15 13 
5 MD Obst. & Gynae -do- 56 50 

6 MD 
Anaesthesiology 

-do- 66 50 

7 MD Dermatology -do- 9 9 

8 MS Ophthalmology -do- 33 29 

9 MS Orthopaedics -do- 48 37 

10 MD Paediatrics -do- 47 40 
11 MD Psychiatry -do- 24 24 
12 MD Pathology -do- 20 17 
13 MS 

Otorhinolaryngolo
gy 

-do- 24 23 

14 MD Microbiology 2016 9 7 

15 MD Radiodiagnosis 2016 32 25 

16 MD Pharmacology Record destroyed 
in 2014 
devastated flood 

9 9 

17 MS Anatomy Record destroyed 
in 2014 
devastated flood 

20 18 

18 MD Pulmonary 
Medicine (CD) 

2019 4  


