## Pro-Forma for Display of Information on the College Website

The Following Details are mandatory to be filled up by the Medical College and displayed on their website (once entered should be updated without removal of data)

Information of the	
_	
, · ·	Cont Madical Callery Colors
Name	Govt Medical College, Srinagar
Address with pin code	Karan Nagar , Srinagar, 190010
University address with pin code	University of Kashmir , Hazratbal , Srinagar 190006
Official website	www.gmcs.edu.in
Dean/ Principal/ Director	Dr. Samia Rashid
Mobile Number	9419000746
Email ID of Dean	principal-dean@gmcs.edu.in
	principalgmcsgr@gmail.com
Hospital	Govt SMHS Hospital, Srinagar Govt Psychiatry Disease Hospital, Srinagar Govt Super Specialty Hospital, Srinagar Govt. Chest Disease Hospital, Srinagar Govt DRDO Hospital, Khanmoh, Srinagar Govt Kashmir Nursing Home Hospital, Srinagar Govt Bone and Joint, Hospital, Barzulla, Srinagar.
	Govt Children hospital(254)
	Govt Lalla Ded Hospital
Date and Year of Registration of theHospital (DD/MM/YYYY)	Govt SMHS Hospital, Srinagar(4/7/1948) DRDO(9/6/2021)
Number of Beds	Govt SMHS Hospital, Srinagar (762) Govt Psychiatry Disease Hospital, Srinagar(100) Govt Super Specialty Hospital, Srinagar(220) Govt. Chest Disease Hospital, Srinagar(105) Govt DRDO Hospital, Khanmoh, Srinagar(510) Govt Kashmir Nursing Home Hospital, Srinagar(50) Govt Bone and Joint, Hospital, Barzulla, Srinagar (150) Govt Children hospital(254)
	Govt Children hospital(254) Govt Lalla Ded Hospital(630)
	University address with pin code  Official website  Dean/ Principal/ Director  Mobile Number  Email ID of Dean  Hospital  Date and Year of Registration of theHospital (DD/MM/YYYY)

11.	Number of Beds for emergency	Govt SMHS Hospital, Srinagar (74) Govt Psychiatry Disease Hospital, Srinagar(5) Govt Super Specialty Hospital, Srinagar(-) Govt. Chest Disease Hospital, Srinagar(12) Govt DRDO Hospital, Khanmoh, Srinagar(510) Govt Kashmir Nursing Home Hospital, Srinagar(2) Govt Bone and Joint, Hospital, Barzulla, Srinagar (20) Govt Children Hospital(70) Govt Lalla Ded Hospital(15)
12.	Date of the First Letter of Permission(LoP) of MBBS (DD/MM/YYYY) & number of seats	
13.	Status of Recognition	Recognised by MCI
14.	Number of MBBS and PG broad specialty and super specialty studentsadmitted in this session*	MBBS: 180 MD/MS: 439 DM/MCh:

			SMHS	Psychiatry	SSH	DRDO	CD	KNH	BnJ	Children Hosnital	ГД
15.	Inpatients registered and	2021	92086	1127	2091 3		332 8		1423 0		32697
	admitted	2020	74198	905	151 19		37 30	$\sim$ 1	829 8		2975 7
(01.01.2021- 31.12.2021)**	`	2019	85685	1052	139 00		49 09	II	139 29	22109	3465 7
16.	registered (01.01.202 1- 31.12.2021	2021	769197	8068 6	906 49		57 94 1	95 4	212 919		1924 20
		2020	588534	6421 1	837 52		68 19 2	55 9	179 649	309940	1590 88
)**			987968	5192 2	129 444		16 37 09	0	216 244		2020 65
17.	Number of Deaths	2021	2068		202		236	4	14		171
	reported to the Municipality/	2020	1813	2	130		23 6	1	8	268	153
	village register	2019	1820	2	161		25 1	0	10		259
18.	Address and pin code of the Corporation/village where the Death records are reported	Srii	nagar Mu	nicipal	corpo	ratio		aran	ı Naga	ır srina	agar
19.	Website link/ email ID/ hyperlink of the corporation in case Death Recordsare reported										
20.	Number of Births reported	2021									21928
		2020 2019									21018 23443
21.	Address and pin code of the Corporation/village where the Birth records are reported Website link/ email ID/ hyperlink of the corporation in case	jkbdr.ı	nic.in								

	Birth Recordsare reported	
23.	Number of Rooms in	112 rooms
	Men's Hostel and	Student accommodated= 250
	students	
	accommodated	
24.	Total Number of	130 rooms
	Rooms in Women's	Student accommodated= 365
	Hostel and students	
	accommodated	
25.	Name of the	Ms Shaheena Khan (PIO)
	Grievance	
	RedressalOfficer	
	(PIO & CPIO):	
26.	Address with Pin code	Govt Medical College Karan Nagar , Srinagar, 190010
27.	Tolonkon a Number Email	0104 250490
27.	Telephone NumberEmail	Grievancellgmcsgr@gmail.com
	iu	Onevancengmesgr@gman.com
28.	Grievances reported	2021294
		202061
		201941

## 29. Details of Post- Graduation Courses offered

SN o.	Post-graduate course	Year of commencement of the course	Number of students currently pursuing the course	Number of students admitted in the current session
1	MD Medicine	Record destroyed in 2014 devastated flood	60	42
2	MS Surgery	-do-	54	40
3	MD Physiology	-do-	7	6
4	MD SPM	-do-	15	13
5	MD Obst. & Gynae	-do-	56	50
6	MD Anaesthesiology	-do-	66	50
7	MD Dermatology	-do-	9	9
8	MS Ophthalmology	-do-	33	29
9	MS Orthopaedics	-do-	48	37
10	MD Paediatrics	-do-	47	40
11	MD Psychiatry	-do-	24	24
12	MD Pathology	-do-	20	17
13	MS Otorhinolaryngolo gy	-do-	24	23
14	MD Microbiology	2016	9	7
15	MD Radiodiagnosis	2016	32	25
16	MD Pharmacology	Record destroyed in 2014 devastated flood	9	9
17	MS Anatomy	Record destroyed in 2014 devastated flood	20	18
18	MD Pulmonary Medicine (CD)	2019	4	